

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 482**

1 In line 11 of the printed bill, delete “or”.

2 In line 12, delete the boldfaced material.

3 In line 14, delete the period and insert “; or”.

4 After line 14, insert:

5 “(c) Public safety officer, knowingly propels saliva at the public safety
6 officer while the public safety officer is acting in the course of official duty
7 or as a result of the public safety officer’s official duties, and the person
8 knows or believes that the person has a dangerous communicable disease.”.

9 After line 18, insert:

10 “(a) ‘Dangerous communicable disease’ means a disease, the infectious
11 agent of which may be transmitted by saliva from one person to another
12 person, that may result in serious illness, severe disability or death.”.

13 In line 19, delete “(a)” and insert “(b)”.

14 In line 22, delete “(b)” and insert “(c)”.

15 _____